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PW242 - PW2 Hi-Vis Holster Pocket

Trousers

Collection: PW2

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton: 65% Polyester, 35%
Cotton, 245g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

A thoughtfully designed hi-vis trouser featuring multi-functional holster
pockets, top loading kneepad pockets and a side elasticated waist. Durable
Kingsmill™ fabric and Texpel™ stain resistant finish ensures that the
garment stays looking new for longer. Precision engineered with anti-
scratch and metal-free trims to give total peace of mind when working.
PW2

Corporate branding can be applied to the large panels in key visibility areas
enhancing brand identity. The two-tone design comes in a variety of
corporate colourways and the slim-fitting styles can be mixed and matched
to make the perfect head to toe uniform. These products have been
produced using mixed and matched to make the perfect head to toe
uniform.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2

RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

EN 14404: 2004 + Al: 2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)
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Features

- Durable polycotton fabric with Texpel stain resistant finish
- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- 11 pockets for ample storage

- Non-magnetic - nickel and ferrous free

- Anti-scratch design with no exposed metal parts

- Two tier knee pad pockets allowing two positioning options
- Swing away tool pockets

- Double rule pocket

- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort

- Extendable leg length (31" to 33")

- Texpel™ SOS a premium stain resistant finish to repel oil, water and

grime
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PW242 - PW2 Hi-Vis Holster Pocket Trousers
Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd

Bracetown Business Park
D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/24425-02/E00-00

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

PW242YBR28
PW242YBR30
PW242YBR32
PW242YBR33
PW242YBR34
PW242YBR36

PW242YBR38
PW242YBR40
PW242YBR41
PW242YBR42
PW242YBR44
PW242YBR46
PW242YBR48

MAX

=

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

50x

Weight(Kg)
0.7400
0.7440
0.7620
0.7700
0.7760
0.7880
0.8040
0.8120
0.8180
0.8200
0.8400
0.8480
0.8720

Cubic(m?®)
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518

EAN13

5036108357130
5036108357147
5036108357154
5036108357161
5036108357178
5036108357185
5036108357192
5036108357208
5036108357215
5036108357222
5036108357239
5036108357246
5036108357253

GTIN/DUN14

15036108845610
15036108845627
15036108845634
15036108845641
15036108845658
15036108845665
15036108845672
15036108845689
15036108845696
15036108845702
15036108845719
15036108845726
15036108845733




