

### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET**

# PW242 - PW2 Hi-Vis Holster Pocket

Trousers Collection: PW2 Range: High Visibility Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton: 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton, 245g Outer Carton: 24

# **Product information**

A thoughtfully designed hi-vis trouser featuring multi-functional holster pockets, top loading kneepad pockets and a side elasticated waist. Durable Kingsmill<sup>™</sup> fabric and Texpel<sup>™</sup> stain resistant finish ensures that the garment stays looking new for longer. Precision engineered with antiscratch and metal-free trims to give total peace of mind when working.

#### PW2

Corporate branding can be applied to the large panels in key visibility areas enhancing brand identity. The two-tone design comes in a variety of corporate colourways and the slim-fitting styles can be mixed and matched to make the perfect head to toe uniform. These products have been produced using mixed and matched to make the perfect head to toe uniform.

### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

# Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) EN 14404: 2004 + A1: 2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)

# NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

## Features

- Durable polycotton fabric with Texpel stain resistant finish
- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- 11 pockets for ample storage
- Non-magnetic nickel and ferrous free
- Anti-scratch design with no exposed metal parts
- Two tier knee pad pockets allowing two positioning options
- Swing away tool pockets
- Double rule pocket
- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort
- Extendable leg length (31" to 33")
- $\bullet$  Texpel  $\ensuremath{^{\mbox{\tiny M}}}$  SOS a premium stain resistant finish to repel oil, water and grime



# PW242 - PW2 Hi-Vis Holster Pocket Trousers Commodity Code: 6203431100

### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777) Bracetown Business Park D15 YN2P, Ireland Cert No: 2777/24425-02/E00-00



## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
PW242YBR28	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7400	0.0518	5036108357130	15036108845610
PW242YBR30	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7440	0.0518	5036108357147	15036108845627
PW242YBR32	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7620	0.0518	5036108357154	15036108845634
PW242YBR33	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7700	0.0518	5036108357161	15036108845641
PW242YBR34	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7760	0.0518	5036108357178	15036108845658
PW242YBR36	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7880	0.0518	5036108357185	15036108845665
PW242YBR38	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8040	0.0518	5036108357192	15036108845672
PW242YBR40	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8120	0.0518	5036108357208	15036108845689
PW242YBR41	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8180	0.0518	5036108357215	15036108845696
PW242YBR42	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8200	0.0518	5036108357222	15036108845702
PW242YBR44	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8400	0.0518	5036108357239	15036108845719
PW242YBR46	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8480	0.0518	5036108357246	15036108845726
PW242YBR48	Yellow/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8720	0.0518	5036108357253	15036108845733